774711 &
317-0500 23
37

148—SEALANT

149-20W—50 OIL 4
150—-SEAL KIT 3
151 —-GREASE
24
6
5
P.1 of 2. 70161-513
ITEM HYDRD-GEAR aTY DESCRIPTION ITEN HYDRO—CE AR QTY DESCRIPTIEN
NQ PART ND NQ PART NQ
1 44863RM 1 HOUSING, LOWER 39 | 50316 1 BOLT-5/16—24 X 1-3/4
2 70254 1 ASSEMBLY, UPFER HOUSING 40 50317 1 NUT-HEX LOCK 5/16—24 UNJC
1 #ggﬁslg'NoﬁggNAL BEARING “ 70135 ! BRAKE ROTOR/STATOR KIT
4 BRAKE STATOR
3 9008000—-0128 | 1 SEAL-LIP 2 BRAKE ROTOR
4 | 2003016 1 RING—WIRE RETAINING
43 _
Pl Emi |1 | ARG Sl e | 3| wsEmse e x e
6 2003043 1 BEARING—SHAFT BALL o | AXLE SHAFT
a 50551 1 BEARING—THRUST 30X52X13 y 75T DIFFERENTIAL CEAR
9 2003087 1 SWASHPLATE— VARIABLE > | DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING
13 | 7033 1 BLACK—CYLNDER ASS'Y. ; 147 BEVEL GEAR
15 BLOCK—CYLINDER 2 | 10T PLANET GEAR
- PISTON 2 | RETAINING RING
PISTON SFRING 2 DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING BOLT
5 | PISTON SPRING WASHER | DIFEERENTIAD SPACER
}g ggggggg 5126 1 QEXETEENNION 52 | 44875 2 WASHER—3/4 X 1.5 X .13
1S | 3508000 y S T 83 | 45076 2 SEAL— .75 X 1.25 X .250
18 | 50449 1 SHAFT—MOTOR
19 | 50552 17| BEARING=THRUST 4ZX6BX16 g‘; 20005 1| SHAFTZLERUT
23 | 70082 1 BLOCK—CYLINDER ASS’Y. 20016 3 BOLT, 3/B-24 X 2.5
1 SBel_ oyLuNeER 58 | 44878 20 BOLT— 1/4—20 X 1.38
7| peioy Bl BE 2| e et
7 | PISTON SPRING 83| so7ai N W A
7 | PISTON SPRING WASHER 62| Soois : o
24 | 45074 1 SEAL—LIF 10X25X7 68| 50277 : EORING
25 | 2003555 1 ACTUATOR—BYPASS 8o | 50284 1 5 /1624 STUD
26 | 70250 1 CENTERSECTION ASSEMBLY KIT 92 | 2003014 1 SPRING, BLOCK
1 BYPASS PLATE 93| 2003017 1 WASHER, BLOCK THRUST
2 | CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY 98 | 50137 2 | SLEEVE BEARING
1 CENTERSECTION 99 | 50941 9 SEAL, LIP 0.75X1.00X0.158
1 DU BEARING 113 | 70109 1 CAP—VENT ASSEMBLY
3 | BOLT, 3/8-24 X 2.5 1 CAP—POPPET VALVE
1 BUSHING 1 PLASTIC VENT
114 | 70110 1 FITTING—0 RING ASSEMBLY
1 0—RING
27 45075 1 SEAL-LIP 26X42XB 1 PLASTIC HOSE FITTING
29 | 44872 2 - _
30 | 2003554 ¥ | BYPASS PLATE 194 44142 1| CASTLE NUT, 5/16-24
34 | 44964 1 OlL FILTER ELEMENT 135 | 44101 1 COTTER PIN
35 | 50126 1 ARM—BYPASS 139 | 50431 1 COMPRESSION SPRING
36 | 44870 1| RING—RETAINING 140 | 50283 1 NUT, HEX 5/16-24
37 | 44094 1 ARM—ACTUATING 148 | 50928 1 SEALANT
38 | 44891 2 | PIN-ACTUATING 149 770z| 20W-50 QIL
150 | 70312 1 SEAL KIT
151 50416 1 GREASE
emed)) Hydro-Gewr

P.2 of 2 70161513






